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HRES 644
Of inquiry requesting the President to provide certain documents relating to the operations of U.S. Customs
and Border Protection.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Immigration
Introduced: Sep 14, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship.  (Nov 1, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/644 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Roy, Chip [R-TX-21] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (19 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Boebert, Lauren [R-CO-3] R · CO Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Good, Bob [R-VA-5] R · VA Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-10] R · PA Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Cloud, Michael [R-TX-27] R · TX Sep 17, 2021

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Sep 17, 2021

Rep. Miller, Mary E. [R-IL-15] R · IL Sep 17, 2021

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL Sep 20, 2021

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Oct 22, 2021

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Nov 4, 2021

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Nov 16, 2022

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-17] R · TX Dec 15, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Nov 1, 2022
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Immigration

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 14, 2021) 

This resolution requests that the President provide to the House of Representatives documents concerning certain

aspects of U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) operations.

For example, the resolution requests information, starting from January 20, 2021, about (1) the number of individuals

apprehended by CBP along the southern border and demographic information about such individuals, (2) CBP officers

stationed along the southern border, (3) individuals who had unlawfully entered the United States and have been

released from CBP custody, and (4) the amount of federal funds expended relating to the care of individuals who had

unlawfully entered the United States.

Actions Timeline

Nov 1, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship.
Sep 14, 2021: Introduced in House
Sep 14, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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